

**HRTC & others vs. Sandeep Sood & another**

**LPA No.151 of 2023**

30.11.2023 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent no.2.

**LPA No.151 of 2023**

**Admit.**

List in usual course.

**CMP No.11149 of 2023**

Dismissed.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

November 30, 2023  
(vt)