

HRTC & Ors. Vs. Sandeep Sood & Anr.

LPA No. 151/2023

13.03.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No. 2.

CMP No. 2659/2024

Notice. Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate and Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2/non-applicants, respectively. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on **10.04.2024**.

In the meanwhile, operation and execution of judgment dated 12.09.2022 (Annexure P-1) is ordered to be stayed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

13th March, 2024
(raman)