

HRTC & Ors. vs. Sandeep Sood & Anr.

LPA No.151 of 2023

10.04.2024

Present:

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yash Wardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

CMP No.2659 of 2024

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays
for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List on 24.04.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 10, 2024
(reena)