

HRTC and others vs. Sandeep Sood and another

LPA No. 151 of 2023

24.04.2024

Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List on 03.05.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

24th April, 2024
(*priti*)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge