

HRTC vs. Sandeep Sood & Anr.

LPA No. 151 of 2023

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 14.06.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

17th May, 2024
(sanjeev)