

HRTC vs. Sandeep Sood

LPA No. 151 of 2023

14.06.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Heard for some time. List for continuation on ***24th July, 2024***, as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 14, 2024
(ms)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge