

HRTC & others vs. Sandeep Sood & another

LPA No.151 of 2023

24.07.2024 Present: Mr.Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Ms.Anchal Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

 Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned original counsel for the appellant is not available right now. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned.

List on 14.08.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 24, 2024
(Purohit)