

Himachal Road Transport Corporation & ors.
versus Sandeep Sood & anr.

LPA No.151 of 2023

14.08.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

As prayed, list on **24.09.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 14, 2024
(Shivender)