

**Himachal Road Transport Corporation & ors.
versus Sandeep Sood & anr.**

LPA No.151 of 2023

24.09.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

CMP No.2659 of 2024

This application was filed in March,
2024, but till date no reply has been filed.

Application is disposed of in terms of
order dated 13.03.2024, whereby operation and
execution of judgment dated 12.09.2022
(Annexure P-1), has been ordered to be stayed.
Alteration/ vacation/modification on motion.

LPA No.151 of 2023

List for hearing after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 24, 2024
(Shivender)