

Item No. D-10

**Himachal Road Transport Corporation Ltd.
& others Vs. Sandeep Sood & another.**

LPA No. 151 of 2023

25.02.2025

Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No. 2-State.

At the joint request of learned Counsel for the
parties, matter is adjourned to **25.03.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

February 25, 2025
(hemlata)