

***Himachal Road Transport Corporation Ltd. & Ors. Vs.
Sandeep Sood & Anr.***

LPA No.151 of 2023

25.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Beem Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2–State.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of appellants, matter is adjourned to **08.04.2025**. Be listed before appropriate Bench.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

25th March, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)