

HRTC & Ors. vs Sandeep Sood & Anr.

LPA No.151 of 2023

08.04.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

List for hearing before appropriate Bench on

23.04.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 08, 2025
(Chiranjeev)