

**Himachal Road Transport Corporation &
Ors. vs. Sandeep Sood and Anr.**

LPA No.151 of 2023

Item No.D-29

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

Court time is over.

To come up on **08.07.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

June 24, 2025
(ankit)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**