

**Himachal Road Transport Corporation & others Vs.
Sandeep Sood and another.**

LPA No.151 of 2023

Item No. (D-48)

08.09.2025

Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, for
Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

Court time is over.

List on **16.10.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th September, 2025
(munish thakur)