

Himachal Road Transport Corporation & Ors. vs. Sandeep Sood & Anr.

LPA No. 151 of 2023

Item No. D-47

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General for the respondent No. 2-State.

Report from the learned District & Sessions Judge, Solan, Himachal Pradesh, in terms of previous order not received. Needful be done before next date of hearing.

To come up on **07.03.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

30th December, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge