

Item No.D-27

HRTC and others vs. Sandeep Sood and another

LPA No.151 of 2023

18.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.2/State.

Report from the learned District & Sessions Judge, Solan,
District Solan, Himachal Pradesh has been received, wherein, it
has been mentioned that the charge was framed only on
04.11.2023. The prosecution evidence commenced only on
03.06.2025 and 09 witnesses out of 20 have been examined.
The case was last listed on 31.12.2025 for recording evidence.

On the request of counsel for the appellants, proceedings
are deferred for **25.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 18, 2026 (KS)